504951596 06/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LAURIE CROSSE	06/08/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICHAEL CROSSE	
Street Address:	19 FIELDING LANE	
City:	DIX HILLS	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11746	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8794681

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (631)254-0863

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 631.902.9237

Email: shannongatesinc@aol.com

Correspondent Name: LAURIE CROSSE Address Line 1: 19 FIELDING AVE.

Address Line 4: DIX HILLS, NEW YORK 11746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE CROSSE	
SIGNATURE:	/laurie crosse/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CCF06082018\_0004#page1.tif

PATENT 504951596 REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0354

6/7/18

Laurie Crosse 19 Fielding Lane Dix Hills NY 11746

Re: Patent Number 8794681

To whom it may concern,

I, Laurie Crosse wish to transfer ownership of Patent # 8794681 to Michael Crosse.

Regards,

Laurie Crosse

PATENT REEL: 046029 FRAME: 0355

**RECORDED: 06/08/2018**